

# Monroe Community College Student Government Association Senate Agenda for April 25, 2017 2:15 pm Forum 3-130

CALL		

- A. Roll Call
- B. Approval of the April 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017 meeting minutes

## II. SPEAK TO THE SENATE

## III. REPORTS

- A. President
- B. Vice President of Governance
- C. Vice President of Programming
- D. Chief of Staff
- E. Internal Committee Chairs
- F. Senators
- G. Office of Student Life & Leadership Advisor Stewart

## IV. DISCUSSION ITEMS

# V. NEW BUSINESS ACTION ITEMS (items requiring a Senate vote)

- A. <u>The allocation of \$1,500.00 to the Global Union International Student</u>

  <u>Association, Global Aid, PRISM, and the Hospitality Club</u>
- B. Resolution to approve the constitution and charter of the Monroe

  Community College Multi-Media Club

# C. Resolution to implement an online petition system at Monroe Community

**College** 

VI. OLD BUSINESS

VII. QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS

VIII. ADJOURNMENT

IX. EXECUTIVE SESSION

President: Blake Moore Office of Student Life Advisor: Elizabeth Stewart

Vice President of Governance: Emily Sargent
Vice President of Programming: Dawn Williams

**Chief of Staff:** Richard Thomas

Secretary of Governance: Jennifer Pfaff

Treasurer: Fandah Almugnahi

**Student Senators:** 

Student Relations Senator Alec Bertelli Public Relations Senator Carmyn Gomez

Diversity Senator Olivia Leboffe

Athletic Senator Malcolm Misere

Club and Organization Senator Angel Phinizee

Health and Wellness Senator Leon Rice

Club and Organization Senator Kavyia Spencer

Disability Liason Jillian Borkowski

# Resolution to allocate \$1,500 to Global Union International Student Association, Global Aid, PRISM, and the Hospitality Club

Resolution to allocate funds to Global Union International Student Association, Global Aid, PRISM and the Hospitality Club

Whereas the Senate Contingency Fund Request Process has been adopted by the Student Government Association and,

Whereas, the goal of this request is to have a college wide end of the year celebration, and Whereas, this would be an International Festival with display tables, entertainment and food provided by the Hospitality Club and,

Whereas the money that is being requested is to pay three performances and the food the Hospitality department would have to buy to make the special international dishes.

Let it be resolve by the senate present and voting that the Student Government Association allocates \$1,500 to Global Union International Student Association, Global Aid, PRISM and the Hospitality Club

#### Resolution to approve the constitution and charter of the Monroe Community College Multi-Media Club

I recommend that the student senate adopt the following resolution

Whereas, the Multi Media Club's purpose is to better inform the student population by media outlets

Whereas, The Multi-Media club doesn't recognize specific labels but more a place where students can come
together and create

Whereas, the Multi-Media club is a way for students to express themselves and reach the attention of students, the public and the world

Be it resolved that the student senate adopt the following resolution to charter the Multi-Media club

#### Resolution to Implement an Online Petitioning System at Monroe Community College

I recommend that the Student Government Association of Monroe Community College adopt the following resolution:

Whereas, Brockport Student Government will be the first SUNY school to implement an online petitioning software; and

Whereas; this software allows students to have equal opportunities, no matter their social affiliation, to voice concerns and actively scale how other students feel in regard to said issue; and

Whereas; Rochester Institute of Technology implemented an online petitioning system and showed great success for improving student government transparency in affiliation with students and college administration; therefore, let it be

Resolved that the Student Government Association makes strides to advance transparent communication between students and their respective college in ways that fit their respective college in ways that fit their campus needs therefore let it be

Resolved that the Student Government Association of MCC Adopts the following resolution to implement an online petitioning system.